

## Residential or Commercial Energy Audit REQUEST FORM



All information must be completed to avoid processing delays.

CUSTOMER INFORMATION							
Name		Audit Address					
Type of Occupant	Contact Person	City		State	Zip		
□Renter □Owner							
Ames Electric Services Account Number		Day Phone	Even	vening Phone		Best time to call	
				-			
		1				□a.m.	□p.m.
I certify I am an electric custo		Address:				-	
understand the residence in this request must be built in or before 2000 in order to receid oor test. I have read and agree to the Terms and Conditions on the back of this form.							
made in this application are correct.		All Statements					
Signature of Owner		Home Square Feet	Year Ho	Year Home Built			
How did you find out about the Smart Energy Residential Energy Audit Program?							
						Other	
IMPORTANT: Please read "Terms and Conditions" before completing this form.							

## **Terms and Conditions**

- Residence must be built in or before 2000. Homes built in 2001 or after are still eligible for the energy audit, but will not be offered a blower door test. In these cases a blower door test may be purchased from the auditor at the price available to Electric Services.(*residential only*)
- Renters must have owner's approval.
- Participant will be contacted to establish a time for the audit and/or blower door test.
- Audits are performed on a first come, first served basis and a waiting list may exist, at times.
- City of Ames Electric Services reserves the right to install a metering device on new equipment to verify energy savings.
- Participant agrees to allow the auditor access to utility usage data.
- This audit is considered basic, and may indicate a need for more in-depth investigations. An advanced audit may be available for a fee.

## Disclaimer

City of Ames Electric Services does not guarantee that installation and operation of energy efficient equipment will result in reduced usage or in cost savings. The manner in which a customer uses and maintains energy efficient equipment may affect potential cost savings. City of Ames Electric Services makes no warranties, expressed or implied, with respect to any equipment purchased or installed, including, but not limited to, any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. In no event shall City of Ames Electric Services be held liable for any incidental or consequential damages or injuries resulting from defective equipment or installation. City of Ames Electric Services reserves the right to cancel or change programs at any time. Energy audits are subject to availability of funds. City of Ames Electric Services' acceptance of an application does not quarantee payment of rebate or acceptance of financing.

Return your completed form to:

Smart Energy City of Ames Electric Services 502 Carroll Ave. P.O. Box 811 Ames, IA 50010

Fax: 515-239-5308

Email: ElectricRebates@city.ames.ia.us

Questions: 515-239-5177